 TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
SERIES
PERFORMANCE (Calculated)
 5 speed Allison automatic with 5.143 diff ratio and 275/70R 22.5 tyres
Max road speed 100km/h (ADR65/00 – speed limited)
Gradeability 1st gear 29.1% @ 15500kg
Gradeability top gear 2.4% @ 15500kg

er
b)
UD order code
U
D
 –
 le
af
A
ut
om
at
ic
H
15500 15500
3000 2025 5025 4500   7625
2472 2690 1934 1810
1850 3613
222 921 1014 N/A
  8000 PK16250HAL
N 3080 2105 5185 5550   9425 2600 4663   9600 PK16250NAL
R 3105 2125 5230 6050 10125 2800 5163 10400 PK16250RAL
S 3190 2180 5370 6450 10625 2900 5563 11100 PK16250SAL
H
A
S
23
0
–
ai
r
A
ut
om
at
ic R
15500 15500
3080 2025 5105 6050 10125
2472 2690 1934 1860
2800 5163
222 921 940 895
10400 PK16250RAA
S 3155 2140 5295 6450 10625 2900 5563 11100 PK16250SAA
WARRANTY
Standard warranty+ 36 months/200000 kms + For details refer to your UD Trucks New Vehicle Warranty brochure Pub No. AUS000273
Cab corrosion warranty+ 36 months/unlimited kms ++Covers selected items only. For details refer to your UD Trucks Extended Protection Plan brochure
Pub No AUS000472Extended warranty++ 60 months/350000 kms